Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	7 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	Shined Glates Falent and Trademark Office	
103494776		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
William R. Rowe	Name: TNG Energy Services, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✔ No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3505 Standard Street	
Execution Date(s) 01-18-2008		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bakersfield	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country US	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 93308	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,368,418	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name:_Dennis W. Beech		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
mornary (dates).	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 519	Finched	
Officer Address. F.O. Box 519	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Murrieta	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 92564	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 951-894-1581	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 951-894-1049	b. Deposit Ascreto Ptoblum Profile 88888877 6368418	
Email Address:	Authorize@1U\$e6@Name	
9. Signature:		
Signature Signature	<u>04-02 - 2008</u> / Date	
Dennis W. Beech	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas:

INVENTOR: William H. Rowe

ADDRESS: 407 South Sunland Street

Ridgecrest, CA 93555 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and own a certain invention entitled:

PIPELINE CLEANING TOOL AND A METHOD OF CLEANING PIPELINES

for which United States Patent No. 6,368,418, issued on April 9, 2002 and,

Whereas:

TNG Energy Services, Inc. 3505 Standard Street Bakersfield, CA 93308

ASSIGNEE, as a Corporation authorized to do business in the State of California, United States of America,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to an under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and to the United States Patent No. 6,368,418.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of seventy five thousand dollar (\$75,000.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions including United States Patent No. 6,368,418 and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign

1

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0611 country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

Date: /-/- 6 - 0 8	William H. Rowe

State of California

County of Kern

on Sanuary 18, 2008, before me, Reggy Younger No, tary Public personally appeared Will: am H. Rowe

personally known to me - or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary:

PEGGY YOUNGER
COMM. #1565701
Notary Public - California
Kern County
My Comm. Expires Mar. 31, 2009

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of)
on January 18,2008 before me, Legy younger, Wo tay Puld
personally appeared William H-Rowe
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. PEGGY YOUNGER COMM. #1565701 Z Notary Public · California
Signature (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 04/04/2008